Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 002
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): California Products Corporation 169 Waverly Street P.O. Box 390569 Cambridge, MA 02139-0007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alberto Gilli Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security	Street Address: Via V. Emanuele 46, and Candis Via V. Emanuele 75
10/22/2002 Execution Date:	CityAndazeno (Torino) State taly Zip: 10020 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,304,240
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Alberto Gilli Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Via V. Emanuele 46, and Candis Via V. Emanuele 75 Andazeno (Torino) Italy City:	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Philip R. Forlenza Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0233

RELEASE OF SECURITY

California Products Corporation, 169 Waverly Street, P.O. Box 390569, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139-0007, (the "Secured Party"), for good and valuable consideration, hereby releases the following assets of Alberto Gilli, Via V. Ema nucle 46, and Candis, Via V. Emanuele 46, 10020 Andezeno (Torino) Italy, namely:

All right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,304,240, issued April 19, 1994 to Alberto Gilli of Via V. Emanuele 46, 10020 Andezono (Torino) Italy, and the related reissue application filed on or about April 17, 1996, from the security interest the ein in favor of the Secured Party arising under the attached Security Agreement and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 1996 as Reel/Frame Number 8/00/0728 through 0732.

IN WITNESS WIJEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Itelease to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the 22^d day of 0.4., 2002.

California Products Corporation

Print Name: Joseph & Junkin

840913v2

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013669 FRAME: 0234